LECTOR/EXTRAORDINARY MINISTER SCHEDULE

** OCTOBER 2024 * *

LECTOR EUCHARISTIC MINISTER
VHS HOMECOMING MASS

Saturday, October 5.......... 4:00PM............. VHS AIUMNI L e VHS Alumni
(ADULT CHOIR SINGS)
Sunday, October 6 ........... 10:00 am............. Tammy Lichter.............. Teresa Shepherd, Michelle Geist, Bertha A. Brungardt
Connie Braun, Diane Gross
Saturday, October 12......... 5:00 pm............. Kathy Kuhn .................... Jerry Schmidtberger, Teresa Shepherd, Jane Wagner,
Keith Billinger, Diane Gross
Sunday, October 13.......... 10:00 am............. LeeAnn Schmidtberger .............c........ Leroy Schmidtberger, Connie Windholz,

Andrea Schmidtberger, Kenny and Bertha R. Brungardt
(JUBILEE CHOIR SINGS)

Saturday, October 19......... 5:00 pm............. Allan AMrein........ccocveeeveieinns Jane Wagner, Keith Billinger, Teresa Shepherd,
Diane Gross, Peggy Fitzpatrick
Sunday, October 20 ......... 10:00 am............. Karen Nowak ...........ccoceevnuenen. Connie Braun, Jacquelyn Stoffel, Marla Robben,

Anne Dinkel, Bertha A. Brungardt

Saturday, October 26......... 5:00 pm............. Marilyn Braun...........c.ccceviae Anne Weber, Randy Leiker, Jerry Schmidtberger,
Jane Wagner, Tom Tholen
Sunday, October 27 ......... 10:00 am............. Allan Amrein................. Andrea Schmidtberger, Marla Robben, Yvonne Braun,

Kaylee Robben, Sandy McAlonan
(ADULT CHOIR SINGS)

** NOVEMBER 2024 * *

LECTOR EUCHARISTIC MINISTER

ALL SAINTS DAY—A HOLY DAY OF OBLIGATION
Friday November 1 ............ 6:45am............. Kathy KUNN ..o Yvonne Braun, Jane Wagner
Friday November 1 ............ 7:00pm............. LeeAnn Schmidtberger.........cccccoceienenenn Jerry Schmidtberger, Connie Braun,
Connie Windholz, Peggy Fitpatrick, Diane Gross
Saturday, November 2....... 5:00 pm............. Diane GrosSs .......cccveeerveriereesvenens Peggy Fitzpatrick, Carol Pfeifer, Jane Wagner,
Randy Leiker, Kathy Kuhn
Sunday, November 3 ....... 10:00 am............. Shanna Dinkel............cccooen. Jacquelyn Stoffel, Marla Robben, Kaylee Robben,
Yvonne Braun, Michelle Geist
Saturday, November 9....... 5:00 pM.....ccc.eee Marilyn Braun.......... Tammy Lichter, Jerry Schmidtberger, Deb Geschwentner,
Jane Wagner, Jody Dinkel
Sunday, November 10 .....10:00 am.............. LeeAnn Schmidtberger................ Leroy Schmidtberger, Andrea Schmidtberger

Connie Windholz, Kenny and Bertha R. Brungardt
(JUBILEE CHOIR SINGS)

Saturday, November 16.....5:00 pm............. Nichole Hunter ...........ccooovviniiinnn Anne Weber, Jody Dinkel, Tom Tholen
Kathy Kuhn, Keith Billinger
Sunday, November 17 .....10:00 am.............. Karen Nowak ..........cccceveniae Anne Dinkel, Marla Robben, Leroy Schmidtberger,

Sandy McAlonan, Connie Braun

Saturday, November 23.....5:00 pm............. Randy Leiker.......cccoovvvieiinencnnen, Jane Wagner, Becky Scheck, Wanda Karlin,
Diane Gross, Kathy Kuhn
Sunday, November 24 .....10:00 am............. Allan Amrein........cccveeveeene. Yvonne Braun, Michelle Geist, Jacquelyn Stoffel,

Connie Windholz, Teresa Shepherd
(ADULT CHOIR SINGS)



THANKSGIVING DAY
Thursday, November 28....9:00 am............. VOLUNTEER ... .ooiiiiei ettt VOLUNTEERS
Please check in the Sacristy before Mass if you will be present. Thank you

Saturday, November 30.....5:00 pm............. Tammy Lichter........ccooviiiiiiicnen Becky Scheck, Jody Dinkel, Diane Gross
Deb Geschwentner, Keith Billinger
Sunday, December 1........ 10:00 am............. LeeAnn Schmidtberger ......Michelle Geist, Bertha A. Brungardt, Connie Braun,

Connie Windholz, Marla Robben

** DECEMBER 2024 * *
LECTOR EUCHARISTIC MINISTER
Saturday, December 7 ....... 5:00 pm............. Marilyn Braun............cc.e.... Jerry Schmidtberger, Keith Billinger, Jane Wagner,
Jody Dinkel, Peggy Fitzpatrick
Sunday, December 8........ 10:00 am............. Shanna Dinkel............ Andrea Schmidtberger, Kenny and Bertha R. Brungardt,
Michelle Geist, Yvonne Braun
Saturday, December 14 .....5:00 pm............. Becky SchecK ........ccovvveeeviceicce, Jane Wagner, Kathy Kuhn, Carol Pfeifer,
Randy Leiker, Tom Tholen
Sunday, December 15...... 10:00 am............. Karen Nowak ..........ccoceeevveennennne. Anne Dinkel, Sandy McAlonan, Marla Robben
Yvonne Braun, Connie Braun
Saturday, December 21 .....5:00 pm............. Nichole Hunter ...........cccccoovevivennnene, Becky Scheck, Diane Gross, Anne Weber,
Keith Billinger, Carol Pfeifer
Sunday, December 22......10:00 am.............. Teresa Shepherd.............. Yvonne Braun, Marla Robben, Leroy Schmidtberger,

Andrea Schmidtberger, Michelle Geist

CHRISTMAS EVE CHILDREN’S MASS

Tuesday, December 24......5:00 pm............. LeeAnn Schmidtberger.........c.cccoceoeienene Jane Wagner, Andrea Schmidtberger
Wanda Karlin, Leroy Schmidtberger, Keith Billinger
(JUBILEE CHOIR SINGS)

CHRISTMAS EVE MASS
Tuesday, December 24....10:00 pm............. Tammy Lichter.........ccccocvvvnene Deb Geschwentner, Connie Braun, Diane Gross,
Tom Tholen, Kathy Kuhn, Jody Dinkel
(ADULT CHOIR SINGS)

CHRISTMAS DAY MASS
Wednesday, December 25...10:00 am........ Allan Amrein........cc.ccooeeenee. Connie Windholz, Kenny and Bertha R. Brungardt,
Yvonne Braun, Anne Dinkel

Saturday, December 28 .....5:00 pm............. Randy LeIKer........cccovvvviiveieicieieniens Tom Tholen, Jane Wagner, Carol Pfeifer,
Peggy Fitzpatrick, Jody Dinkel
Sunday, December 29......10:00 am............. Allan Amrein................ Marla Robben, Jacquelyn Stoffel, Bertha A. Brungardt,

Andrea Schmidtberger, Kaylee Robben

Wednesday, January 1, 2025 — the Solemnity of Mary — is a Holy Day of Obligation in 2025.
Masses and Ministry Schedule TBA

EXTRAORDINARY EUCHARISTIC MINISTERS:
An additional Cup will be offered and an additional Minister will be scheduled
beginning with October 2024 weekend Masses. Please check in the Sacristy if coverage
is needed and you are attending Mass. Thank you.



